Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mace Tech Corp.	10/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	7F3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd.
City:	Sinjhuang City, Taipei County 242
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6373691
Patent Number:	6373692
Patent Number:	6373695
Patent Number:	6420009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: jim.paige@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20080071.KEY/TH/JJP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Paige

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0010

500771691

\$160.00

source=THASGNMACETECH#page1.tif source=THASGNMACETECH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mace Tech Corp., a corporation of Taiwan, having its principal place of business at 9F-1, No. 487, Ta-Yu Rd. Taoyuan City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of certain inventions disclosed and claimed in the U.S. applications for Letters Patent and certain U.S. Letters Patent as listed on Exhibit I attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd., a corporation of Taiwan, having its principal place of business at 7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei County 242, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and Assignor has agreed to transfer the said patents, patent applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the U.S. Letters Patent as contained in Exhibit I attached hereto.

Upon said consideration, the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that the Assignor or executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Signed at Taoyuan City, Taiwan, this 28th day of October, 2008.

Mace Tech Corp.

By: Gin - Gan Glen

its: Representative

Witnesses:

UN Nap/

Title :

Hsiao-Iu Tū

Name

Time: Specialist / Finance Dept.

PATENT

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0012

EXHIBIT I

U.S. Patent No. 6,373,691	Issued April 16, 2002
U.S. Patent No. 6,373,692	Issued April 16, 2002
U.S. Patent No. 6,373,695	Issued April 16, 2002
U.S. Patent No. 6,420,009	Issued July 16, 2002

2

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0013